THE DATASHEET OF
LT1117CM#TRPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LT1117/LT1117-2.85
LT1117-3.3/LT1117-5
1
1117fd
TYPICAL APPLICATION

TJMAX = 125°C, θJC = 10°C/W
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1117CST#PBF LT1117CST#TRPBF 1117 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 125°C
LT1117IST#PBF LT1117IST#TRPBF 1117I 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT1117CST-2.85#PBF LT1117CST-2.85#TRPBF 11172 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 125°C
LT1117IST-2.85#PBF LT1117IST-2.85#TRPBF 1117I2 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT1117CST-3.3#PBF LT1117CST-3.3#TRPBF 11173 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 125°C
LT1117IST-3.3#PBF LT1117IST-3.3#TRPBF 1117I3 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT1117CST-5#PBF LT1117CST-5#TRPBF 11175 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 0°C to 125°C
LT1117IST-5#PBF LT1117IST-5#TRPBF 1117I5 3-Lead Plastic SOT-223 –40°C to 125°C
LT1117CM#PBF LT1117CM#TRPBF LT1117CM 3-Lead Plastic DD-PAK 0°C to 125°C
LT1117CM-2.85#PBF LT1117CM-2.85#TRPBF LT1117CM-2.85 3-Lead Plastic DD-PAK 0°C to 125°C
LT1117CM-3.3#PBF LT1117CM-3.3#TRPBF LT1117CM-3.3 3-Lead Plastic DD-PAK 0°C to 125°C
LT1117CM-5#PBF LT1117CM-5#TRPBF LT1117CM-5 3-Lead Plastic DD-PAK 0°C to 125°C
Operating JunctionTemperature Range
 C Grade .................................................. 0°C to 125°C
 I Grade ...............................................–40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range ...................–65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature ....................(See Soldering Methods)
LT1117/LT1117-2.85
LT1117-3.3/LT1117-5
3
1117fd
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Reference Voltage LT1117 IOUT = 10mA, (VIN – VOUT) = 2V, TJ = 25°C
10mA ≤ IOUT ≤ 800mA, 1.4V ≤ (VIN – VOUT) ≤ 10V l
1.238
1.225
1.250
1.250
1.262
1.270
V
V
Output Voltage LT1117-2.85 IOUT = 10mA, VIN = 4.85V, TJ = 25°C
0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 800mA, 4.25V ≤ VIN  ≤ 10V
0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 500mA, VIN = 3.95V
l
l
2.820
2.790
2.790
2.850
2.850
2.850
2.880
2.910
2.910
V
V
V
LT1117-3.3 IOUT = 10mA, VIN = 5V, TJ = 25°C
0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 800mA, 4.75V ≤ VIN ≤ 10V l
3.267
3.235
3.300
3.300
3.333
3.365
V
V
LT1117-5 IOUT = 10mA, VIN = 7V, TJ = 25°C
0 ≤ IOUT ≤ 800mA, 6.5V ≤ VIN ≤ 12V l
4.950
4.900
5.000